Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Titan Piping Company, LLC		103/09/2008 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quick Fitting, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 164
City:	Tiverton
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02878
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77319866	COPRO
Registration Number:	3240465	COPRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900101434

Fax Number: (703)748-0244

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 760-5200

Email: tbergert@williamsmullen.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas F. Bergert Address Line 1: Williams Mullen, P.C.

Address Line 2: 8270 Greensboro Drive, Suite 700 Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 050227.0002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas F. Bergert

Signature: /Thomas F. Bergert/

REEL: 003738 FRAME: 0716

TRADEMARK

7731980

0 484 HJ

Date:	03/12/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment btw Titan and Quick Fit	ting#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003738 FRAME: 0717

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Titan Piping Company, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a Maryland limited liability company having a place of business at 10490 Little Pataxent Parkway, Columbia, Maryland 21044, is the owner of the following marks:

- (a) U.S. trademark registration COPRO, Registration No. 3,240,465; and
- (b) U.S. trademark application COPRO and design, Serial No. 77/319,866 (hereinafter referred to as the "TRADEMARKS").

WHEREAS, Quick Fitting, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a Rhode Island corporation of P.O. Box 164 Tiverton, Rhode Island 02878, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the TRADEMARKS.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS in all countries worldwide, all common law rights and all rights conferred by virtue of the federal trademark application and any resulting registration therefrom, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the TRADEMARKS, the right to claim priority rights deriving from the TRADEMARKS by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringements of the TRADEMARKS.

ASSIGNOR AS	SSIGNEE
Titan Piping Company, LLC Qu	uick Fitting, Inc.
By: Sean Denny Title: Menby Ti	David B Crompton Digitally signed by David B Crompton Only on-David Crompton, on Quick Fitting Inc., on, Signal-davido Reported States on Compton David Crompton Only On-David Crompton Only On-David Crompton

1576500v1

RECORDED: 03/12/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003738 FRAME: 0718